

**From:** Foi Enquiries  
**Sent:** 03 May 2019 16:26  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** FOI-19-0468 - Brexit Planning  
**Attachments:** V3 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your clarified information request of 3 April 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

**Could you please tell me how much funding your council has received to support Brexit preparations since July 2016?**

None.

**Could you give me a breakdown of all money spent in the last three years since July 2016 by the council to date that is attributable to Brexit planning and other expenditure related to Britain's potential withdrawal from the EU?**

Staff time re co-ordination: £59,000

Staff time re communications to staff: £2,000

**Could you tell me how much money has been spent in the last three years since July 2016 on contingency plans or similar that the council has in place or previously has had in place for a 'no-deal Brexit' scenario should that eventuality arise?**

The only amounts spent are in Question 2 above.

**What materials does the council needs to have in the event of a 'no-deal' Brexit such as food, supplies or medicine.**

None, as ACC is not stock piling.

#### **INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST**

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Anna Buchan  
Access to Information Officer



**Anna Buchan** | Access to Information Officer

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer  
Marischal College | 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

[www.aberdeencity.gov.uk](http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk) | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC

